
\. Published by Authority of the HON W. D. EULER, 
IAiir 	0 	 Minister of Trade and Commerce 

•rArIsrlouc 
CANADA CANADA 

0/933  

- - 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
AGRI CULTURAL BRANCH 

OTTAWA 

(Issued August 29, 1938) 

AQ 
I-&U

u 1? lOfli
. :1.1 - £.JU 	: 

8I13LI0TH EO 

Dominion Statistician: 	R. H. Coats, LLD, 	F.S.S. (Hon) 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	 T.WGrind1ey, Ph.D.  

Vol. 18 	 No 8 
SUGARJRT -. JULY 23 TO AUGUST_13,1938 

Stocks, Meltipgs, Manufactures, Sales, Exports and Imports 

RAW SUGAR 

Week ending 	 1 9 3 8 	 1 9 3 7 

$tockon Hand at _a2j-,1~ r~ qin& of Period - Pounds 
July 	23 	 151384,400 	 106,946,112 

	

30 	 150,470265 	 103,418,419 
August 6 	 126,457,744 	 84,734,370 

1 	3 	-_-- 	 _._%p_i_____ 	7 

January 1 	 41789872 	 124,679,034 

July 23 27084,988 17,276,720 
It 30 4108 9 993 7,520,880 

August 6 25,533,398 15,060,425 
if 13   39,554,900 _________ 	9,654,180 

Total, Four Weeks  96,282,279 _____ 	4,512,2O5 

January 1 to August 13 591422 9 056  386,016,255 

2LS;QQ Pounds  
Juy 	23 	 27,999,123 

" 	30 	 28121514 
August 6 	 28.081,226 

29 163 ;?24 
Total, Four Weeks 	113365,587 

January 1 to August 13 	498,910,816  

Stock on Hand at End of Period Pounds 
134,301,092 

20,804,413 
26,204,929 
25,812,943 
25,947,064 

98,769,349 

453,006,321 

57,688,968 



2- 

REFIUED SUGAR 
(Cane and fleet) 

Weekending 	1938 	 1937 

July 23 
30 

August 6 
IT 	15 

January 1 

Stock on Hund at Beginni-ng of Period -Founth 

145,100,487 
138,789,255 
135,078,775 
138, 54b,623 

270,005,155 

i.s, 129,646 
129,888,029 
127,574,478 
120,934,399 

294,507,247 

Manufactured -- Granulated -- Pounds 
July 	23 	 19,040,962 	 18,022,953 

If 	30 	 23,238,72() 	 20,235,38 
August 6 	 22,899,320 	 21,575,101 

If 	13 	 24,146,996 	 21,830,886 

Total, Four Weeks 	 80,325998 	 81,664338 
January 1 to August 13 	 - 411,082,886  	375,527,52 

Manufactured 	Yellow and Brawn -: Pounds 

July 23 2,439,689 2,273,250 
" 30 2,719,211 2,180,394 

August 6 3,138,680 3,202,717 
If 13  81801 33,315 

Total, Four Weeks  11,379,389 10,699,676 
January 1 to August 15  59,763,409 59,624,800 

Total Manufcturcd - Pounds 
July 23 

I' 	30 
August 6 

If 	13 
Total, Four Weeks 

January 1 to August13 

July 23 
it 	30 

August 6 
If 	13 

Total, Four Weeks 

January 1 to August13 

	

21,480,651 	 20,296,203 

	

25,957,931 	 22,415,792 

	

26,038,000 	 24,777,818 

	

-_27 9 226,797 	 24,874,201 

	

100,705 ç 307 	 92,364,014 

	

470,846,295 	435,152,152 

Total 1)oinosic Sales -• Pounds 

	

27,671,783 	 25,536,120 

	

29,547,075 	 24,726,375 

	

22,465,610 	 23,413,797 

	

25,382,754 	 22,524,933 

	

105,067,222 	 96,201,225 
_____ 	598,143,946 	 597,778,980 



British Guiana 
British Honduras 
British West Indies 

Barbados 
Trinidad 
Other British West Indies 

Newfoundland 
Alaska 
United States 
St. Pierre 

Total, July 1938 
Total, July 1937 
Seven Months Ending July 1938 
Seveu Months Ending July 1937 

Countries of Destination 

5,000 290 
7,100 398 
1,300 58 

112,100 4,532 
200 8 
100 8 
100 8 

130,500 5,508 
12,300 661 

1,588,500 68,051 
633,400 26,977 

July, 1938 

Value 
lb. 

	

4,100 	181 

	

500 	25 

-3-- 

Week ending 
	 1938 
	

1937 

- Granulated - Pounds 

1it, 	 25,805,617 	 23,464,187 
30 	 27,573,174 	 22,841,288 

August 6 	 21,038,839 	 21,538,981 
13 	 23,464,873 	 20,606,364 

La1, Four We(.-ks 	97,882,503 	 88,450,820 

	

535,006,191 	528,977,965 

les - Yellow and Brown - Pounds 

Jiiy 	 1,986,266 
" 	30 	 2,097,737 

August 6 	 1,529,321 
U 	13 	 2,074,076  

Total, Four We(.-ki  7,688,300  

Janun.sy 1 to August i 	65,675,974 

Total Sales - Pounds 

2,073,633 
1,888,055 
1,878,316 
1 , 918,569 
7,758,573 

69,404,217 

July 
it 	30 

August 6 
Il 	13 

Total, Four Weeks 

January 1 to August 13 

27,791,883 
29,670,911 
22, 568,160 
25, 539,843 

105, 570,803 

600,682,165 

25,537,820 
24,729,343 
23,417,297 
22, 524,933 

96,209,393 
598, 382,182 

Stock on Hand at End of Period - Pounds 
x 140,237,571 	131,284,267 

Includes sugar purclirued or added to stock. 

EXPORTS OF CAUAIUAN RF1NED_SUGAR By cOuNTRIES 014 DESTINATION, JULY, 1938 
(Compiled by External Trade Branch) 



Quantity 
lb. 

21,129,600 

11,300,800 
10,829,300 
16,600,000 
16,352,000 

15,712,000 
743,200 

Value 

391,202 

206,398 
211,573 
293,105 
326,032 
64,804 
8,01 

	

80,666,900 	1,501,415 

	

46,212,800 	925,256 

	

356,462,700 	6,809,920 

	

228,976,800 	4,319,059 

4 	
1010766497 

11IIPORTS 0FhAWANDi2INEDSULY 1938 

(Compiled by External Trade Branch) 

Countries WhenceImported 	 July, 1338 

RAW SUGAR -- Tariff No. 135 - a 

British Guiana 
British West Indies 

B s rb ado s 
Jraai cc 
Tinidd 
Other Eritish West Indies 

Fiji 
Cub a 

Total, JUly 1938 
Total, July 1937 
Seven Months Ending July 1938 
Seven Months Ending July1937 

Tariff No0 135 - b 

Sugar above No. 16 D.S. in colour when imported or purchased in bond in Canada 
by a recognizeci sugar refiner for refining purposes only. 

Australia 3,756,200 62,080 
Britisb Guiana 4,262,500 82,074 
British West Indies 

Jamaica 5,512,700 100,324 
Fiji 7,388,300 135,854 

Total, July 1938 20,920,000 380,332 
Total, July 1937 29,445,200 543,322 
Seven Months Ending July 1938 130,709,000 2,532,051 
Seven Months Ending_July 1937 171,303,200 3,035,414 

REFINED SUGAR - Tariff No, 134 

Hong Kong 700 21 
United Kingdom 800 36 
Cuba 100,000 2,300 
United States 510,700 22,566 

Total, Jul.; 1938 612,200 24,923 
Tot1, July 1937 849,900 36,767 
Seven Months Ending July 1938 3,683,400 141,045 
Seven Months Ending July 1937 4,083,100 188,631 


