AUG 30 1938 Published by Auth Minis

Published by Authority of the HON. W. D. EULER, MATATISTICS STATISTICS

Minister of Trade and Commerce

CANADA

CANADA

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS
AGRICULTURAL BRANCH
O T T A W A

(Issued August 29, 1938)



Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch: R. H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S. (Hon.)

T. W. Grindley, Ph.D.

Vol. 18.

No. 8

SUGAR REPORT - JULY 23 TO AUGUST 13, 1938

Stocks, Meltings, Manufactures, Sales, Exports and Imports

RAW SUGAR

Week ending	1.938	1937
Stock or	Hand at Beginning of Period - Pour	nds
July 23	151,384,400	106,946,112
11 30	150,470,265	103,418,419
August 6	126,457,744	84,734,370
13	123,909,916	73,981,852
January 1	41,789,872	124,679,034
	Receipts - Pounds	
July 23	27,084,988	17,276,720
11 30	4,108,993	7,520,880
August 6	25,533,398	15,060,425
13	39,554,900	9,654,180
Total, Four Weeks	96,282,279	49,512,205
January 1 to August 13	591,422,036	386,016,255
	Meltings and Sales Pounds	
July 23	27,999,123	20,804,413
" 30	28,121,514	26,204,929
August 6	28,081,226	25,812,943
" 13	29,163,724	25,947,064
Total, Four Weeks	113,365,587	98,769,349
January 1 to August 13	498,910,816	453,006,321
Stock	on Hand at End of Period - Pounds	
	134,301,092	57,688,968

REFINED SUGAR (Cane and Beet)

Week ending	1938	1937
St	ock on Hand at Beginning of Period - Pounds	
July 23	145,100,487	135,129,646
11 30	138,789,255	129,888,029
August 6	135,078,775	127,574,478
" 13	138,540,623	128,934,999
January 1	270,005,155	294,507,247
	Manufactured - Granulated - Pounds	
July 23	19,040,962	18,022,953
11 30	23,238,720	20,235,398
August 6	22,899,320	21,575,101
п 13	24,146,996	21,830,886
Total, Four Weeks	89,325,998	81,664,338
January 1 to August 13	411,082,886	375,527,352
	Manufactured - Yellow and Brown - Pounds	
July 23	2,439,689	2,273,250
# 30	2,719,211	2,180,394
August 6	3,138,688	3,202,717
13	3,081,801	3,043,315
Total, Four Weeks	11,379,389	10,699,676
January 1 to August 13	59,763,409	59,624,800
	Total Manufactured - Pounds	
July 23	21,480,651	20,296,203
" 30	25,957,931	22,415,792
August 6	26,038,008	24,777,818
113	27,228,797	24,874,201
Total, Four Weeks	100,705,387	92,364,014
January 1 to August 13	470,846,295	435,152,152
	Total Domestic Sales - Pounds	
July 23	27,671,783	25,536,120
11 30	29,547,075	24,726,375
August 6	22,465,610	23,413,797
" 13	25,382,754	22,524,933
Total, Four Weeks	105,067,222	96,201,225
January 1 to August 13	598,143,946	597,778,980

Week ending	1938	1937
	Sales - Granulated - Pounds	
July 20	25,805,617	23,464,187
и 30	27,573,174	22,841,288
August 6	21,038,839	21,538,981
" 13	23,464,873	20,606,364
Total, Four Weeks	97,882,503	88,450,820
January 1 to August 13	535,006,191	528,977,965
	Sales - Yellow and Brown - Pounds	
July 23	1,986,266	2,073,633
" 30	2,097,737	
August 6	1,529,321	1,878,316
13	2,074,976	1,918,569
Total, Four Weeks	7,688,300	7,758,573
January 1 to August 13	65,675,974	69,404,217
	Total Sales - Pounds	
July 23	27,791,883	25,537,820
30	29,670,911	24,729,343
August 6	22,568,160	23,417,297
" 13	25,539,849	22,524,933
Total, Four Weeks	105,570,803	96,209,393
January 1 to August 13	600,682,165	598,382,182
S	tock on Hand at End of Period - Pounds	
	* 140,237,571	x 131,284,267

* Includes sugar purchased or added to stock.

EXPORTS OF CANADIAN REFINED SUGAR BY COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION, JULY, 1938 (Compiled by External Trade Branch)

Countries of Destination	July,	July, 1938	
	Quantity lb.	Value \$	
British Guiana	4,100	181	
British Honduras	500	25	
British West Indies			
Barbados	5,000	290	
Trinidad	7,100	398	
Other British West Indies	1,300	58	
Newfoundland	112,100	4,532	
Alaska	200	8	
United States	100	8	
St. Pierre	100	8	
Total, July 1938	130,500	5,508	
Total, July 1937	12,300	661	
Seven Months Ending July 1938	1,588,500	68,051	
Seven Months Ending July 1937	633,400	26,977	

IMPORTS OF RAW AND REFINED SUGAR, JULY 1938 (Compiled by External Trade Branch)

Countries Whence Imported

Total, July 1937

Seven Months Ending July 1938

Seven Months Ending July 1937

July, 1938

849,900

3,683,400

4,083,100

36,767

141,045

188,631

RAW SUGAR - Tariff No. 135 - a

	Quantity lb.	Value \$
British Guiana British West Indies	21,129,600	391,202
Barbados Jamaica	11,300,800 10,829,300	206,398
Trinidad Other British West Indies	16,600,000	293,105 326,032
Fiji Cuba	3,712,000 743,200	64,804 8,301
Total, July 1938 Total, July 1937 Seven Months Ending July 1939	80,666,900 46,212,800	1,501,415
Seven Months Ending July 1938 Seven Months Ending July 1937	356,462,700 228,976,800	6,809,920 4,319,059

Tariff No. 135 - b

Sugar above No. 16 D.S. in colour when imported or purchased in bond in Canada by a recognized sugar refiner for refining purposes only.

by a recognizate sagar retiner for retining barboses on	~v •	
Australia British Guiana British West Indies	3,756,200 4,262,800	62,080 82,074
Jamaica Fiji	5,512,700 7,388,300	100,324
Total, July 1938 Total, July 1937 Seven Months Ending July 1938	20,920,000 29,445,200 130,709,000	380,332 543,322 2,532,051
Seven Months Ending July 1937	171,300,200	3,035,414
REFINED SUGAR - Tariff	No. 134	
Hong Kong United Kingdom	700 800	21 36
Cuba United States	100,000 510,700	2,300 22,566
Total, July 1938	612,200	24,923